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SUBANSIRI MIDDLE HYDRO ELECTRIC POWER PROJECT
Dubey Shri Nishikant

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Hydro Power Corporation Limited (NHPC) has recently raised objections regarding the allotment of Subansiri middle hydroelectric power project to another company and has called for the intervention of the Union Government in the matter;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER(SHRI BHARATSINH SOLANKI)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. NHPC Ltd. has requested Government of Arunachal Pradesh to reconsider their decision of allotting Subansiri Middle Hydroelectric Project to private developer. NHPC has also requested Ministry of Power to intervene in the matter.

(c): Government of India has taken up the matter with Government of Arunachal Pradesh.
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